

SPORTS AUTHORITY OF INDIA (PERSONNEL DIVISION)

Head Office East Gate J N Stadium, Lodhi Road, New Delhi-110 003

No: SAI/Pers/780/2024

Dated: 07.11.2024

Office Order No 309 /2024

In order to ensure smooth functioning of Khelo India Division, SAI Head Office, approval of Competent Authority is hereby conveyed for nomination of Ms Ritu Pathik, Executive Director, TEAMS & Operations as link officer to Ms Amar Jyoti, Director, Khelo India & CD&T, in addition to her present charges, during the leave period of Ms Amar Jyoti, Director, Khelo India & CD&T.

2. This is issued with the approval of Competent Authority.

(Aakash Pundir)
Deputy Director (Rectt)
Link Officer to Deputy Director (Pers.)

To,

- i. Ms Ritu Pathik
 Executive Director
 TEAMS & Operations
- ii. Ms Amar Jyoti
 Director
 Khelo India & CD&T

Copy to:

- i. CVO, SAI
- ii. Principal, LNCPE Trivandrum
- iii. Heads of Institution/Regional Centres
- iv. All Divisional Heads in SAI Head Office/ All Stadia Administrator
- v. DD to DG, SAI
- vi. O/o Secretary, SAI
- vii. eOffice Team
- viii. Official language Division
- ix. Office order folder
- x. Personal file of the individual